NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

(Adapted from CEQA Guidelines Appendix D)

то		FROM			
	Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street		Public Agency:	County of San Joaquin Department of Public Works 1810 E. Hazleton Avenue	
	Sacramento, California 95814		14/-1	Stockton, CA 95205	
\boxtimes	County Clerk		Website: Contact:	https://www.sjgov.org/department/pwk/default Jeffrey Levers, T.E.	
	County of San Joaquin		Phone:	(209) 953-7631	
	44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202		Email:	jlevers@sjgov.org	
			Lead Agency	Same as above	
			Address		
			Website:	,	
			Contact:		
	•		Phone: Email:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.					
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2010112008					
Project Title: San Joaquin County Bicycle Master Plan Update					
Project Applicant: San Joaquin County, Department of Public Works					
Project Location (include County): <u>San Joaquin County (Countywide)</u>					
bicyclir this Pla	ng in San Joaquin County through poli	cy, progr ncouragi	am, and proje	te (Plan) establishes a long-term vision for improving ct recommendations. Through the implementation of characteristics are the community and prioritizing the health	
	o advise that the Board of Supervisors of made the following determinations rega			roved the above-described project on December 15, 2020, d project:	
The pro	eject [\square will $oxtimes$ will not] have a significant	effect or	n the environme	ent.	
	Environmental Impact Report was prepar legative Declaration was prepared for this			ant to CEQA Guidelines §§ 15080-15097, 15161.	
	ubsequent Environmental Document was prepared for this project pursuant to CEQA. § 15162.				
□ AS	Supplement to a previously-adopted Environmental Document was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of QA Guidelines § 15163.				
	Addendum to a previously-adopted Envir QA Guidelines § 15164.	dendum to a previously-adopted Environmental document was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of Guidelines § 15164.			
Mitigation measures [\boxtimes were \square were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [\square was \boxtimes was not] adopted for this project.				approval of the project.	
	tatement of Overriding Considerations [\Box dings [$oxtimes$ were $oxtimes$ were not] made pursua				
the sub	sequent, supplemental or addendum to	the previ	ously-certified	ord of project approval, <u>or</u> the Negative Declaration, <u>or</u> EIR or Negative Declaration, is available to the General	
	at https://www.sigov.org/department/p	wk/detau	<u>lit</u> .	Account Transcon	
_	re (Public Agency)	-		Title: ASSOCIATE EUGIDEER	
Date	12/24/2020	Date	Received for Fi	ling at OPR (if applicable)	

Authority Cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code; Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code